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We were founded as a mutual 
company in 1926 to serve the needs 
of our customers. And although 
we’ve grown to be one of the largest 
insurance and financial services 
companies in the United States, our 
focus remains unchanged.  

We help our customers do together 
what they cannot do alone, and we 
keep this commitment through capital 
strength and financial stability. 

This is our 
sole purpose—

our mutual 
mission.
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After successfully navigating the economic 
challenges of 2009, Nationwide emerged 
stronger than ever and continued to thrive 
in 2010. We further strengthened our 
performance and capital position. This 
discipline ensures our long-term ability  
to fulfill the promises we’ve made to our  
15 million customers. 

In 2010, total revenue was $20.3 billion. 
For the year, we earned $1.1 billion in net 
operating income—a 24 percent increase from 
2009. We delivered these excellent results 
through a combination of improving property 
and casualty performance and steady asset 
growth in the financial services businesses.  

We were proud to return to our customers 
more than $12 billion in auto, home and life 
insurance claims. And we ended the year with 
more than three times the amount of capital 
required by regulators.

Financial strength and stability are the 
cornerstone objectives of a mutual company 
that exists to serve the interests of its 
customers. 

Financial rating agencies, such as A.M. 
Best and Standard & Poor’s, continue to 
validate our financial strength, reflecting our 
disciplined approach to financial management 
and our commitment to building capital 
regardless of the economic climate.
 
 

A LETTER fROm OUR CEO

 Strength in DiverSe BuSineSSeS

Nationwide provides our customers and 
business partners a diversified set of products 
and services that is unmatched. Our balanced 
portfolio of businesses also enables us to 
deliver consistently solid performance, 
minimizing the overall impact of economic 
and market forces. 

We exist to help our customers protect what 
is most important to them and achieve a 
secure financial future. We are proud to help 
our customers meet these needs through our 
primary business segments:

•	 Property and casualty—Auto and 
homeowners insurance, farm coverage, 
agribusiness and commercial insurance, 
excess and surplus lines, specialty health 
and pet insurance

•	 Financial services—Traditional life 
insurance, fixed and variable annuities, 
variable and universal life insurance, 
banking, mutual funds, public- and private-
sector retirement plans 

 Our mutual heritage

Our status as a mutual company enables us 
to take a long-term outlook that focuses on 
financial stability and a unity of purpose to 
serve the best interests of our customers— 
the very reasons why a mutual exists. 

We are proud to be there for our customers 
when they need us most. This spirit of service 
led to our founding in 1926, when we were 
organized by the Ohio Farm Bureau to serve 
the specific auto insurance needs of rural 
drivers. Through the decades, our growth has 
aligned with the changing needs of American 
consumers, and our entry into new businesses 
has always been based on capabilities we can 
employ to better serve our customers and to 
improve their overall experience with us. 

Today, our associates and agents embody our 
mutual roots and are singularly focused on 
helping people do together what they cannot 
do alone—another hallmark of a mutual 
organization. Our diverse business mix and 
financial strength are advantages for us in the 
highly competitive insurance and financial 
services marketplace. 

 CuStOmerS COme FirSt

Our passionate customer orientation is 
central to our identity as a company. We are 
tireless advocates for our customers and 
business partners, and we are building on 
our momentum and investing in programs to 
better serve their needs. 

This includes initiatives to better understand 
our customers and to respond to evolving 
consumer preferences. We’re continually 
improving the ways our customers can 
contact and work with us—whether adding 

coverage, resolving a claim, or consulting on 
their financial needs—in person, on the phone 
or on the Web.

Our commitment to service also extends to 
the communities we serve. Nationwide is a 
caring company, and we’re proud to make a 
difference in the many communities where 
our associates and agents live and work. 

Service to others is the unifying purpose of 
a mutual. We’re fortunate to have dedicated 
and enthusiastic people who set us apart 
from the competition and enable us to fulfill 
our On Your Side® promise every day.

Steve rasmussen
Chief Executive Officer
Nationwide
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ThE dIvErSITy 
OF OUr 
BUSINESSES IS 
kEy TO OUr 
Strength.

1. Plansponsor, June 2010. Based on number of record-keeping plans. 2. A.M. Best, 2009 dWP. Based on premiums written. 
3. Packaged Facts, 2010. 4. Munich re, 2009. Based on premiums written. 5. A.M. Best, 2009 dWP. Based on premiums written. 

6. Tillinghast. Based on Q3 2010 figures. 7. Fortune Magazine, 2010. 8. A.M. Best, September 2010.  
Based on direct premiums written. 9. vArdS. Based on Q4 2010 figures. 
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FinanCial highlightS

WE ArE 
dElIvErINg 
ThE PrOmiSe 
OF A SECUrE 
FINANCIAl 
FUTUrE.
Our focus is on the long term. We know that 
sound financial decisions made today build 
an even greater foundation. And it’s that 
foundation that enables us to look forward 
to a future that’s secure, so we can honor our 
promises to our customers.

income Statement 

Premiums and policy charges $ 16,584 16,996

Net investment income 3,080 2,940

Net realized investment (losses) gains (74) 781

Other-than-temporary impairment losses (282) (865)

Other income 957 899

total revenue $ 20,265 20,751

Property and casualty losses and loss expenses $ 9,866 10,711

life, accident, and health benefits 2,181 2,083

Insurance acquisition and other operating expenses 7,220 7,334

Taxes and other 39 (93)

net income $ 959 716

Key Performance indicators (unaudited)
Net operating income

     Property and Casualty $ 655 328

     Financial Services 528 513

     Corporate and other (76) 52

total net operating income $ 1,107 893

Financial Services

     New and renewal premiums and deposits $ 17,188 15,740

     Net flows $ 2,732 3,135

Property and Casualty

     direct written premium $ 14,670 15,249

Balance Sheet
Investment assets $ 66,050 63,880

Separate account assets $ 64,346 57,358

total assets $ 148,702 140,084

Property and casualty loss and loss expense reserves $ 14,602 15,113

Future policy benefits and claims $ 32,032 32,512

long-term debt $ 4,492 4,403

Total policyholders’ equity $ 16,838 15,147

Key Performance indicators (unaudited)
Statutory surplus $ 12,974 11,718

Customer funds managed and administered $ 160,084 146,520

Full-time equivalent employees 32,711 32,811

(in millions) 2010 2009
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2010
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$20.3

TOTAl rEvENUE: 
$20.3 BilliOn

Total revenue in 2010 was $20.3 billion, in line with 2009. The results reflect 
steady asset growth in the financial services businesses, offset by modest 
declines in property and casualty premiums.

OPERATING 
PERfORmANCE

TOTAl ASSETS: 
$148.7 BilliOn

Total assets increased to $148.7 billion in 2010, up from $140.1 billion in 2009. 
The increase is a result of higher separate account assets, reflecting better 
market performance and improved retention, as well as improved credit and 
equity markets. 

NET OPErATINg INCOME: 
$1.1 BilliOn

In 2010, net operating income increased 24 percent from $893 million in 
2009. The increase was driven by steady growth in financial services sales, 
net flows and assets. Strong equity market conditions, along with continuing 
consumer preferences for guaranteed products, continued to drive business 
performance. Property and casualty performance continues to improve from 
2009 and reflects lower current-year claims. lower non-weather-related 
claims were the result of ongoing implementation of risk management and 
underwriting initiatives. 

TOTAL
REVENUE
(IN BIllIONS)

TOTAL
AssETs
(IN BIllIONS)

NET 
OPERATING
INCOME
(IN BIllIONS)

$158.5 $160.2 $161.1

$135.0
$140.1

$1.09

$1.56 $1.57

$0.25

$0.89

$21.0

$22.1

$22.7

$19.8

$20.8
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CAPITAL POSITION

Nationwide remains stable with a capital position 
that is stronger than ever. Policyholders’ equity 
increased to $16.8 billion in 2010, up from $15.1 
billion at the end of 2009. Statutory surplus—a 
measure of financial strength and claims-paying 
ability evaluated by regulators and rating 
agencies—was nearly $13 billion at the end of 
2010. This is more than three times the amount 
required by regulators to cover Nationwide’s 
obligations to our customers.

RATING AGENCIES 
CONTINUE TO vALIdATE 
OUR fINANCIAL STRENGTh
Standard & Poor’s1 A+

Moody’s2 A1

A.M. Best3 A+

INvESTmENT STRATEGy

We develop investment strategies that enable 
Nationwide to meet the unique needs of our customers. 
We follow a disciplined investment approach that 
focuses on linking our investments to the liabilities they 
support. We actively manage risk, capitalization and 
liquidity needs.

dISCIPlINEd 
APPrOACh

The goal of our investment strategy is to 
ensure that Nationwide has the capital and 
liquidity to fulfill its financial obligations and 
pay claims across all business lines over the 
short and long term. To accomplish this, we 
apply macroeconomic analysis, thorough credit 
analysis, portfolio diversification and ongoing 
portfolio monitoring. We believe that using both 
top-down and bottom-up views maximizes the 
opportunity to make value-added investment 
decisions across economic and market cycles.

ACTIvE POrTFOlIO 
MANAgEMENT

While financial markets were volatile for much 
of 2010, improved economic and business 
fundamentals in 2010 led to higher security 
valuations and reduced impairments. Nationwide 
continued to focus on its disciplined approach to 
managing risk. Specific actions included:

reducing interest rate risk

reinvesting in high-quality fixed income 
securities, such as investment-grade bonds 

Continuing to manage exposure to real estate-
related holdings 

1. Standard & Poor’s assigned rating on Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company on July 22, 2010. 2. Moody’s assigned rating on Nationwide 
Mutual Insurance Company on Feb. 23, 2011. 3. A.M. Best assigned rating on Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company on March 16, 2011.
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PrOPErTy & CASUAlTy

FINANCIAl SErvICES

OUR BUSINESSES

Financial

SCOTTSDALE 
INSURANCE 
COMPANY®

EACh OF OUr 
BUSINESSES IS 
DiFFerent.
So are our customers. Together, our people 
meet the unique needs of each of them.
 
And though we may work in different 
ways and in different places, all of us deliver 
On Your Side service. 
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INSUrANCE EArNEd 
PrEMIUMS: 
$14.4 BilliOn

Weak home and auto sales, stubborn 
employment conditions, and soft commercial 
markets continued to impact premiums, 
which fell modestly to $14.4 billion for the 
year. This reflects the result of ongoing 
implementation of risk management and 
underwriting initiatives. however, direct and 
affinity programs experienced robust growth, 
increasing 13 percent in 2010.

SEPArATE ACCOUNT 
ASSETS: 
$64.3 BilliOn

Separate account assets underlying all 
variable products jumped significantly, 
ending the year at $64.3 billion. Separate 
account assets included $28.2 billion in 
investments managed by Nationwide Funds 
group. These results reflect strong sales, 
market performance and improved retention.

NATIONWIdE BANk 
CUSTOMEr dEPOSITS: 
$2.8 BilliOn

Customer deposits in Nationwide Bank 
reached a record $2.8 billion at the end of 
2010, up from $2.4 billion at the end of 2009. 
loan balances topped $1.0 billion for the first 
time. Total assets for Nationwide Bank grew 
to $3.9 billion for the year, compared to $3.2 
billion in 2009.

NET OPErATINg 
INCOME: 
$655 milliOn

Net operating income for the property and 
casualty businesses was $655 million in 
2010, compared to $328 million in 2009, 
reflecting lower current-year claims. lower 
non-weather-related claims were the result of 
ongoing implementation of risk management 
and underwriting initiatives. Payments 
on prior-year claims were also lower than 
initially estimated, due to claims process 
improvements, better underwriting, and the 
impact of broader industry trends on several 
business lines.

NET OPErATINg 
INCOME: 
$528 milliOn

Net operating income in the financial services 
business lines grew to $528 million in 2010, 
compared to $513 million in 2009, driven 
by steady growth in sales, net flows and 
assets. Strong equity market conditions, 
along with continuing consumer preferences 
for guaranteed products, continued to 
drive business performance. Core sales of 
insurance and retirement-savings products 
increased 10 percent to $17.2 billion, with 
strong growth in variable annuities, fixed life 
insurance and mutual funds.

direct Written Premiums

 53% Nationwide Insurance

 23% Allied Insurance

 13% Scottsdale Insurance

 6% Titan Insurance

 5% Nationwide Agribusiness

Nationwide Insurance
Allied Insurance
Scottsdale Insurance
Titan Insurance
Nationwide Agribusiness

Nationwide Financial 
•	group retirement Plans 
•	Individual Investment Products
•	Individual Protection Products
•	Mutual Funds

Nationwide Bank

PROPERTy & 
CASUALTy

fINANCIAL 
SERvICES

BuSineSS Segment highlightS

Sales

 55% group retirement Plans

 34% Individual Investment Products

 9% Individual Protection Products

 2% Mutual Funds
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We are better 
together 

than alone.

In 1926, a group of Ohio farmers formed a mutual 
company. Their purpose? To do things together 
that they couldn’t do alone. Over time, the 
business expanded to include a wider range of 
protection and financial options. That business, 
of course, became Nationwide. Today, we’re one 
of the largest insurance and financial services 
companies in the United States.

and throughout our history, our focus has 

never changed.

We have always been dedicated to:

PrOteCting What iS mOSt imPOrtant

IN A TRUSTWORThy mANNER

at a COmPetitive PriCe 

WITh A POSITIvE ExPERIENCE 

While grOWing reSPOnSiBly 

ON BEhALf Of OUR POLICyhOLdERS, 

BUSINESS PARTNERS ANd ASSOCIATES.
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TOdAy, WE 
rEPrESENT 
the neW 
mutual.

WE hAvE 
ONE PURPOSE:

To come together to help people do 
together what they cannot do alone,  
and protect what is most important.

WE hAvE ONE 
UNdIvIdEd INTEREST:

To serve customers as a high-
performing organization with strong 
financial discipline and operational 
excellence.

WE hAvE 
ONE APPROACh:

To keep a long-term outlook that 
focuses on financial stability.
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We protect 
what is most 
important.

In 2010, Nationwide paid more than 

$12 billion to policyholders in auto, home 

and life insurance claims.

REBUILdING A LIfE

After a tornado punched a hole through the side 
of their home, Todd and Stacy Taylor’s living 
room, master bedroom and bathroom were 
reduced to rubble. After the tragedy, the Taylors’ 
Nationwide agent put them in touch with 
adjuster don Iten, who met them within an hour 
of their initial call. don helped them through 
the process of getting back into their home—
everything from boarding up the damaged 
structure to prevent looting, to helping handle 
the loss of Todd’s car. “Nationwide has been 
wonderful,” says Todd. “Everyone has made 
going through this so much easier, and they’ve 
taken care of everything.” The Taylors are 
grateful to Nationwide for making the transition 
from catastrophe to normalcy as fast and easy 
as possible.

Nationwide Insurance customers:  
The Taylor family (left to right: Jordyn, Stacy, Todd, logan and dog Molly)
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RECLAImING hOmES

When devastating floods hit Iowa and 
Tennessee, Nationwide and Allied associates 
pulled together to support their communities. 
Associates volunteered their time to help clean 
and rebuild homes. And, to continue to aid in 
local relief efforts, the Nationwide Insurance 
Foundation made an additional $100,000 
donation to the American red Cross Annual 
disaster relief Program. In 2010 overall, the 
foundation donated $27.5 million to nonprofit 
partners in the communities where our 
associates live and work.

Our customers’ 
communities are 
our communities.

Since 2000, the Nationwide Insurance 

foundation has committed over 

$250 million to nonprofit

 organizations across the  

United States.

Nationwide associate Paul robinson



26 27

ON hER fEET AGAIN

In 2002, Nancy Marucci decided to take a year 
off to care for her aging parents. She’d always 
followed the rules for financial success, spending 
carefully and investing in her 401(k) and stock 
plans so she would never have to worry about 
money. But then disaster struck. her husband 
suffered an injury, and due to complications, his 
health rapidly declined until his untimely death 
in 2009. After barely covering huge medical bills, 
Nancy was just getting by. her utility and mortgage 
payments had fallen behind. As a last resort, she 
called Nationwide to withdraw money from her 
annuity. After speaking with Nancy, a Nationwide 
team member researched the account and found 
an $18,000 spousal protection rider. It was the 
windfall Nancy needed to get back on her feet.

We help 
protect financial 

security.
With more than $200 billion in life  

insurance in force, Nationwide helps  

provide financial security for families 

throughout the country.

Nationwide Financial customer Nancy Marucci
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ENhANCING 
OPPORTUNITIES fOR ALL

Nationwide works to help build and protect 
the financial health of the African American 
community. Understanding the importance 
education plays in the lives of all individuals, 
Nationwide has developed affinity relationships 
with more than 20 historically black colleges
and universities. These include the alumni 
associations of North Carolina A&T State 
University, Texas Southern University and 
Johnson C. Smith University.

Our Sales Internship Program has been a 
particular benefit to minority students. 
Available at many of our partner colleges and 
universities, including North Carolina A&T 
State University and Tuskegee University, the 
program offers participants a challenging 
work environment, developmental training, 
professional and social networking, mentoring, 
and potential future career opportunities. 

We’re always 
expanding our 

reach.
In 2010, Nationwide Affinity Solutions entered  

into new affinity partnerships that introduced  

over 4 million group members to our  

products and services.
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REBUILdING A fARm

On June 17, 2010, 30 tornadoes struck 
Minnesota—an unprecedented number in a single 
day. One of the tornadoes completely destroyed 
the father-and-son-owned ravenhorst Farms. 
This 1,200-acre corn and soybean operation 
suffered a $2 million total loss. Fortunately, 
the ravenhorsts had switched their insurance 
policy to Nationwide Agribusiness just months 
earlier, with the Americana Insurance group 
Inc., a Nationwide Agribusiness On Your Side 
Farm Certified agency. representatives arrived 
to help the very night the tornadoes struck and 
worked to make sure the ravenhorsts received 
their money quickly. Today, the ravenhorst 
Farm is fully rebuilt and operational again. Jeff 
ravenhorst says, “I wouldn’t be on this farm 
today if it weren’t for Nationwide Agribusiness 
and the insurance review I received.”

We’re there 
when customers 

need us.
Nationwide Agribusiness offers the On Your Side 

farm Certification program so that our agents  

can truly understand and identify farm and  

ranch risks and prevent losses before  

they occur. 

Nationwide Agribusiness customer Jeff Ravenhorst
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We are 
more than 
a business.

The communities where our customers, associates, 
agents and their families live and work are an 
important part of our company. We’re dedicated to 
making strategic philanthropic investments to meet 
the most critical needs in those areas.

ThE AMErICAN
rEd CrOSS
For decades, Nationwide has partnered with the 
American red Cross and supported its mission: 
to provide relief to victims of disaster, and to 
help people prevent, prepare for, and respond  
to emergencies.

In 2010, we donated over $1.8 million to the 
American red Cross for disaster relief and 
biomedical services.

In 2010, 3,100 Nationwide associates 
contributed nearly 11,000 units of blood to  
the red Cross.

UNITEd WAy
United Way is improving lives and advancing the 
common good by mobilizing the caring power 
of communities around the world. Through 
fund-raising and awareness efforts, Nationwide 
is helping United Way build and sustain strong 
communities.

Since 2000, our associates, agents and 
retirees have pledged over $80 million to 
support the efforts of the United Way.

Nearly 800 local United Ways benefit from 
these donations.

Every associate, agent and retiree donation to 
United Way is matched dollar for dollar by the 
Nationwide Insurance Foundation.

FEEdINg AMErICA 
Feeding America provides hunger relief through 
a network of more than 200 food banks. They 
distribute 2.5 billion pounds of food and grocery 
products annually. 

Through food drives, volunteer support and 
financial contributions, Nationwide is helping to 
make a positive impact for families in need.

In 2010, Feeding America awarded 
Nationwide the group volunteer Service of 
the year award.

NATIONWIdE 
ChIldrEN’S hOSPITAl 
Nationwide has a long-standing partnership 
with Children’s hospital that spans more than 
60 years. The hospital’s 2.4 million-square-
foot expansion is the single largest pediatric 
expansion in the United States. Nationwide 
helped fund the expansion with a portion of its 
$50 million grant to the hospital in 2006.
 
Our golf sponsorships also benefit Nationwide 
Children’s. In four years, the Nationwide 
Children’s hospital Invitational, one of the premier 
events of the Nationwide Tour, has raised more 
than $1.5 million for the pediatric cancer unit. 
The Memorial Tournament, which Nationwide 
Insurance will sponsor for the first time in 2011, 
also benefits Nationwide Children’s.

Nationwide associates Zac and Belinda Fonner with twins Noah and Mckenna. 
Noah was born with a collapsed lung but recovered successfully, thanks to the 

staff at Nationwide Children’s hospital.
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OUr 
rEPUTATION IS 
STrENgThENEd
By ThE COmPany 
WE kEEP.
We create business relationships that further our 
mutual goals. Even more important, we create 
partnerships that help us deliver On Your Side 
service more effectively.

OUr SPONSOr 
PArTNErS
Nationwide’s founders were leaders of the 
Ohio Farm Bureau, which became our first 
sponsor in 1926. For 85 years, the Ohio Farm 
Bureau has been instrumental in spreading our 
mutual mission. Today, sponsors of Nationwide 
are agricultural and cooperative organizations 
that are approved by Nationwide’s board 
of directors. Sponsors grant us access to 
their members and encourage them to use 
Nationwide products and services. Our  
sponsor relationships represent more than  
1 million families.

Sponsors of nationwide

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation  
(founding sponsor, 1926)

California Farm Bureau Federation

ChS, Inc.

Connecticut Farm Bureau Association

delaware Farm Bureau

Maryland Farm Bureau

Pennsylvania Farm Bureau

Southern States Cooperative

vermont Farm Bureau

West virginia Farm Bureau

NATIONWIdE 
AFFINITy SOlUTIONS
Through affinity partnerships, we create unique 
opportunities to connect with current and 
potential customers. We’ve established more 
than 700 affinity partners, who provide us with 
the potential to reach more than 14 million 
marketable group members. In 2010, we sold 
nearly 38,000 new auto policies to our affinity 
group members through these relationships.

NASCAr 
The NASCAr Nationwide Series has brought 
an unprecedented amount of attention to 
Nationwide during our past three seasons as 
the title sponsor. In 2010, we were awarded 
NASCAr’s Marketing Achievement Award. 
We’re looking forward to even stronger results 
in 2011—the fourth season of the NASCAr 
Nationwide Series.

ThE On YOur Side TOUr 
WITh TAvIS SMIlEy
Tavis Smiley is an advocate who encourages 
his audience to think beyond today and look 
into the future. he is an advocate for economic 
empowerment, providing information that will 
help people get to the next level in their lives. In 
other words, he’s a perfect example of On Your 
Side service. Together, Nationwide and Tavis 
demonstrate what being On Your Side is all about.

NATIONWIdE 
FINANCIAl SErvICES 
BUSINESS PArTNErS
Our strategy relies on strong relationships. We 
focus on the country’s largest independent 
broker-dealer firms, wirehouses, regional 
brokerage firms and banks. We work in 
partnership with financial advisors to provide 
our products—retirement plans, life insurance, 
annuities and mutual funds— to customers. And, 
as the largest provider of public-sector defined 
contribution plans, we support government plan 
sponsors and their retirement plan participants; 
we have relationships with the United States 
Conference of Mayors, the National Association of 
Counties and the International Association of Fire 
Fighters. 
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BOArd OF 
dIrECTOrS
 

lewis J. Alphin

James B. Bachmann

A. I. Bell

Timothy J. Corcoran

yvonne M. Curl

kenneth d. davis

keith W. Eckel

Fred C. Finney

daniel T. kelley

M. diane koken

lydia M. Marshall

Terry W. McClure

Barry J. Nalebuff

ralph M. Paige

Stephen S. rasmussen

Jeffrey W. Zellers

ExECUTIvE 
lEAdErShIP
 

W. kim Austen, President and Chief  

 Operating Officer* 

Allied insurance

Patricia r. hatler, Chief legal and  

 governance Officer

Matthew Jauchius, Chief Marketing and    

 Strategy Officer

Michael C. keller, Chief Information Officer

gale v. king, Chief human resources Officer

Mark A. Pizzi, President and Chief  

 Operating Officer  

nationwide insurance

Stephen S. rasmussen, Chief Executive Officer        

nationwide

Mark r. Thresher, Chief Financial Officer

kirt A. Walker, President and Chief  

 Operating Officer  

nationwide Financial

*Also oversees Nationwide Agribusiness, Scottsdale Insurance 

and Titan Insurance

OUr PriDe 
dEFINES US.
Our people set us apart. Their care and 
dedication are what make our success a 
reality. Each and every one of our associates, 
agents and business partners knows that 
what we do matters. Protecting what is 
most important is a mission we are proud to 
embrace—and a job we take seriously.
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assets

Available-for-sale securities

      Fixed maturity securities $ 49,143 46,448

      Equity securities 322 380

Trading securities 228 387

Mortgage loans, net of allowance 7,542 8,012

Policy loans 1,088 1,050

real estate, net of accumulated depreciation 1,311 1,219

Short-term investments 2,911 3,269

Other investments 3,505 3,115

total investments $ 66,050 63,880

Cash and cash equivalents $ 666 299

Accrued investment income 722 658

Premiums in course of collection, net of allowance 2,853 2,932

deferred policy acquisition costs 5,114 5,182

reinsurance recoverables on paid and unpaid losses, net of allowance 3,450 3,368

goodwill, value of business acquired and other intangible assets 1,806 1,897

Other assets 3,695 4,510

Separate account assets 64,346 57,358

total assets $ 148,702 140,084

Benefits and expenses
Incurred property and casualty losses and loss expense $ 9,866 10,711 11,616

life and accident and health insurance benefits

      Interest credited to policyholder accounts 1,102 1,112 1,183

      Other benefits and claims 1,079 971 1,035

Insurance acquisition and other operating expense

      Amortization of deferred policy acquisition costs 3,223 3,327 3,735

      Amortization of value of business acquired and 
      other intangible assets  24 71 38

      Policyholder dividends on participating policies 87 92 105

      Interest expense 317 280 236

      Other operating expenses, net of deferrals 3,569 3,564 3,519

total benefits and expenses $ 19,267 20,128 21,467

Income (loss) before federal income taxes, extraordinary 
item and noncontrolling interests $

 
998 623 (1,676)

Federal income tax expense (benefit) 105 (78) (985)

Income (loss) before extraordinary item and 
noncontrolling interests 893 701 (691)

Extraordinary item, net of tax - (41) -

net income (loss) $ 893 660 (691)

less: loss attributable to noncontrolling interests, 
net of tax (66) (56) (349)

net income (loss) attributable to nationwide $ 959 716 (342)

revenues
Premiums and other considerations

      Property and casualty insurance premiums $ 14,430 15,051 15,380

      Policy charges 1,391 1,237 1,333

      life and accident and health insurance premiums 763 708 648

Net investment income 3,080 2,940 2,789

Net realized investment gains (losses) (74) 781 216

Other-than-temporary impairment losses (282) (865) (1,569)

Other income 957 899 994

total revenues $ 20,265 20,751 19,791

liabilities and equity 
Property and casualty loss and loss expense reserves $ 14,602 15,113

Future policy benefits and claims 32,032 32,512

Unearned premiums 5,832 6,018

Short-term debt 927 437

long-term debt 4,492 4,403

Other liabilities 9,241 8,661

Separate account liabilities 64,346 57,358

total liabilities $ 131,472 124,502

Policyholders’ equity

     retained earnings $ 15,494 14,544

     Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,344 603

total policyholders’ equity $ 16,838 15,147

Noncontrolling interests $ 392 435

total equity $ 17,230 15,582

total liabilities and equity $ 148,702 140,084

(in millions) 2010 2009 (in millions) 2010 2009 2008COmBineD 
StatementS 
OF 
OPeratiOnS

COmBineD 
BalanCe 
SheetS
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COmBineD 
StatementS 
OF CaSh 
FlOWS

COmBineD 
StatementS 
OF equity

Balance as of 
December 31, 2007 $ 15,241 746 15,987 2,303 18,290

Cumulative effect of 
adoption of accounting 
principle 40 - 40 - 40

Purchase of subsidiary 
shares from noncontrolling 
interest - - - (63) (63)

Other - - - 19 19

Comprehensive loss

      Net loss (342) - (342) (349) (691)

      Other comprehensive 
      loss - (2,768) (2,768) (432) (3,200)

      total comprehensive 
      loss $ (3,110) (781) (3,891)

Balance as of 
December 31, 2008 $ 14,939 (2,022) 12,917 1,478 14,395

Cumulative effect of 
adoption of accounting 
principle 292 (292) - - -

Purchase of subsidiary 
shares from noncontrolling 
interest (1,402) - (1,402) (1,034) (2,436)

Other (1) - (1) 47 46

Comprehensive income (loss)

      Net income (loss) 716 - 716 (56) 660

      Other comprehensive 
      income - 2,917 2,917 - 2,917

      total comprehensive 
      income (loss) $ 3,633 (56) 3,577

Cash Flows from Operating activities

net income (loss) $ 893 660 (691)

Adjustments to net income (loss)

      Capitalization of deferred policy acquisition costs (3,403) (3,361) (3,592)

      Amortization of deferred policy acquisition costs 3,223 3,327 3,735

      Interest credited to policyholder accounts 1,102 1,112 1,183

      depreciation, accretion and amortization 353 489 373

      Extraordinary item - 63 -

      Net realized losses (gains) on investments 74 (781) (216)

      Net other-than-temporary impairment losses 282 865 1,569

      deferred tax expense (benefit) 206 38 (796)

Changes in:

     Premiums and insurance balances receivable 79 137 250

     Future policy benefits and claims and losses and
     loss expense reserves (1,105) (712) 172

     Unearned premiums (186) (177) (53)

     Other, net 90 (810) 187

net cash provided by operating activities $ 1,608 850 2,121

Cash Flows from investing activities
Proceeds from maturities of available-for-sale securities $ 6,389 6,728 6,543

Proceeds from sales of available-for-sale securities 4,332 8,894 9,115

Purchases of available-for-sale securities (11,801) (17,394) (14,136)

Proceeds from repayments of mortgage loans 1,131 810 985

Issuance of mortgage loans (751) (59) (523)

Net decrease (increase) in short-term investments 358 4,727 (3,331)

Collateral received (paid), net 38 (2,743) (185)

Other, net (912) 636 (406)

net cash (used in) provided by investing activities $ (1,216) 1,599 (1,938)

Cash Flows from Financing activities
Net increase (decrease) in short-term debt $ 490 (140) (29)

Proceeds from issuance of long-term debt 84 807 674

repayments of long-term debt (83) (33) (40)

Investment and universal life insurance product deposits 4,540 3,877 3,862

Investment and universal life insurance product withdrawals (5,405) (5,301) (5,306)

Cost of shares of subsidiary re-acquired from 
noncontrolling interests - (2,436) (63)

Net increase in customer bank deposits 297 684 964

Other, net 52 53 (105)

net cash used in financing activities $ (25) (2,489) (43)

net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents $ 367 (40) 140

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 299 339 199

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year $ 666 299 339

(in millions)
retained 
earnings

accumulated 
other 

comprehensive 
income (loss)

total 
policyholders’ 

equity
noncontrolling 

interests total equity

(in millions) 2010 2009 2008

Balance as of 
December 31, 2009 $ 14,544 603 15,147 435 15,582

Cumulative effect of 
adoption of accounting 
principle (9) 9 - (1) (1)

Other - - - 24 24

Comprehensive income (loss)

      Net income (loss) 959 - 959 (66) 893

      Other comprehensive 
      income - 732 732 - 732

      total comprehensive 
      income (loss) $ 1,691 (66) 1,625

Balance as of 
December 31, 2010 $ 15,494 1,344 16,838 392 17,230
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Nationwide (or the Company) prepares its 
combined financial statements in accordance with 
accounting principles generally accepted in the 
United States (gAAP).

Corporate and Other. The Corporate and Other 
segment consists of real estate development 
operations, real estate and other investments, 
information technology, health management 
services, third-party administration services, and 
run-off asbestos and environmental toxic tort 
claims. For reporting purposes, the Corporate 
and Other segment includes all of the Company’s 
residual operating results.

Customer funds managed and administered. The 
value of assets the Company manages on behalf of 
its customers.

Financial Services. The Financial Services segment 
includes operating results from Nationwide 
Financial Services, Inc., which includes Nationwide 
Bank. The businesses within the Financial Services 
segment, through a diverse distribution network, 
develop and sell a wide range of products, 
including individual annuities, private- and public-
sector group retirement plans, life insurance, 
investment advisory services, and other  
investment products.

new and renewal premiums and deposits. The 
Company regularly monitors and reports a sales 
metric as a measure of the volume of new and 

GLOSSARy

Property and Casualty. The Property and Casualty 
segment includes operating results from five 
operating brands: Nationwide Insurance, Allied 
Insurance, Scottsdale Insurance, Titan Insurance 
and Nationwide Agribusiness. The businesses 
within the Property and Casualty segment 
underwrite personal automobile, personal property 
and commercial insurance products and services 
through exclusive and independent agents.

Property and Casualty direct written premium. 
The total premiums received by the Property and 
Casualty segment without any adjustments for  
the ceding of any portion of these premiums to  
the reinsurers.

Statutory surplus. A financial measure that 
is calculated based on accounting practices 
prescribed or permitted by the department 
of insurance of the state of domicile. Each of 
the states in which the Company’s insurance 
companies are domiciled has adopted the National 
Association of Insurance Commissioners statutory 
accounting practices (NAIC SAP) as the basis of 
its statutory accounting practices. The Company’s 
insurance subsidiaries have no statutory 
accounting practices that differ from NAIC SAP.

renewal business generated in a period. New and 
renewal premiums and deposits, also referred 
to as “sales,” are not derived from any specific 
gAAP income statement accounts or line items 
and should not be viewed as a substitute for 
any financial measure determined in accordance 
with gAAP, including sales as it relates to non-
insurance companies. Management believes that 
the presentation of new and renewal premiums 
and deposits enhances the understanding of the 
Company’s business and helps depict longer-term 
trends that may not be apparent in the results of 
operations due to differences between the timing 
of sales and revenue recognition.

net operating income. The Company analyzes 
operating performance using a non-gAAP financial 
measure called “net operating income,” which the 
Company believes enhances understanding and 
comparability of its performance by highlighting 
its results from continuing operations and the 
underlying profitability drivers. Net operating 
income excludes the impact of realized gains 
(losses) on sales of investments and hedging 
instruments, certain hedged items, other-than-
temporary impairments, discontinued operations, 
and extraordinary items, all net of taxes.

net flows. Customer deposits, net of withdrawals, 
affiliated with products offered by the Financial 
Services segment, which includes retirement plans, 
individual annuities, life insurance products and 
bank deposits.
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